506088199 06/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6134917

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the TO CORRECT THE ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 052514 Frame 0327. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TETSUYA NAGASAWA	04/12/2020
PETR CHOULIK	04/08/2020
KAZUHIRO TANI	04/07/2020
YU INOUE	04/07/2020
SHINICHI ITO	04/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: YAMAHA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	10-1, NAKAZAWA-CHO, NAKA-KU
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	430-8650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16859599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026242500

Email: asaguros@crowell.com, edocket@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 104239.PD283US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: OMAR A. GALIANO	
SIGNATURE:	/Omar Alonso Galiano/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 052821 FRAME: 0879

506088199

Total Attachments: 5 source=PD283US_Markedup NOR#page1.tif source=PD283US_Markedup NOR#page2.tif source=PD283US_Markedup NOR#page3.tif source=PD283US_Markedup NOR#page4.tif

source=PD283US_Markedup NOR#page5.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APRIL 29, 2020

PTAS

CROWELL & MORING LLP P.O. BOX 14300 WASHINGTON, DC 20044-4300 506035187

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/28/2020 REEL/FRAME: 052514/0327

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 104239.PD283US

ASSIGNOR:

NAGASAWA, TETSUYA DOC DATE: 04/12/2020

ASSIGNOR:

CHOULIK, PETR DOC DATE: 04/08/2020

ASSIGNOR:

TANI, KAZUHIRO DOC DATE: 04/07/2020

ASSIGNOR:

INOUE, YU DOC DATE: 04/07/2020

ASSIGNOR:

ITO, SHINICHI DOC DATE: 04/16/2020

ASSIGNEE:

YAMAHA CORPORATION
10-1, NAKAZAWA-CHO, NAKA-KU
HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA-KEN, JAPAN
430-8650 SHIZUOKA

 APPLICATION NUMBER: 16859599 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: ACOUSTIC DEVICE AND ACOUSTIC CONTROL PROGRAM

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

506035187 04/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6081902

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TETSUYA NAGASAWA	04/12/2020
PETR CHOULIK	04/08/2020
KAZUHIRO TANI	04/07/2020
YU INOUE	04/07/2020
SHINICHI ITO	04/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: YAMAHA CORPORATION	
Street Address: 10-1, NAKAZAWA-CHO, NAKA-KU	
City: HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA SHIZUOKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	430-8650

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16859599

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: asaguros@crowell.com, edocket@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104239.PD283US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OMAR A. GALIANO
SIGNATURE:	/Omar Alonso Galiano/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020_04_27_PD283US_CAD#page1.tif

Attorney Docket No. 104239.PD283US

This assignment and declaration are directed to (check one):

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.63 (For Use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

Title of Invention:

	ACOUSTIC	DEVICE AND	ACOUSTIC	C CONTROL	PROGRAM
--	----------	------------	----------	-----------	---------

 ★ the attached application; the application identified by the attorney docket no. and title of invention given above; United States Application or PCT International Application No, filed
ASSIGNMENT
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:
Name of Assignee: YAMAHA CORPORATION
Address of Assignee: 10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Naka-ku, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 430-8650 Japan
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.
I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.
I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.
I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.
DECLARATION
As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Signature: Tetsuya NAGASAWA Tetsuya NAGASAWA Tetsuya NAGASAWA April 12, 2020 DATE

Signature	Per Charlet	April 8 2020
Inventor:	Petr CHOULIK	DATE
Signature	Kazuhiro Tani	1001 D 0000
: Inventor:	Kazuhiro TANI	April 7, 2020 DATE
Signature	Yu Inoue	April 7, 2020
: Inventor:	Yu INOUE	DATE
Signature :	Shinichi (Ho	April. 16.3002
Inventor:	Shinichi ITO	DATE

PATENT REEL: 052821 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 06/03/2020